www.padippakam.com

B RER I 0r08

WEEKLY RETAIL PRICES
COLOMBO CITY

(JANUARY 1999 - DECEMBER 1999 )

BULLETIN NO. 8

DEPARTMENT OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS
MINISTRY OF FINANCE & PLANNING

LIQLILI&LD

“#%/



www.padippakam.com

LIQLILIGLD



www.padippakam.com

WEEKLY RETAIL PRICES
COLOMBO CITY

(JANUARY 1999 - DECEMBER 1999 )

BULLETIN NO. 8

DEPARTMENT OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS
MINISTRY OF FINANCE & PLANNING

LIQLILI&LD



www.padippakam.com

ISBN 955-577-304 - 1

Published in 2000

LIQLILI&LD



www.padippakam.com

PREFACE

This is the 8" publication on retail prices of selected commodities in Colombo City.
This is in addition to the “Annual Bulletin on selected Retail and Producer Prices” for all
island published by the Department of Census and Statistics. Price information given here
relates to consumption expenditure on Cereals, Vegetables and other Food and Miscellaneous
items and is based on data complied on a regular weekly and monthly basis and analysed for
a variety of statistical purposes. Special reference is given to the compilation of the Colombo

Consumers’ Price Index.

The statistical data series presented here covers broadly, the period January 1999 to
December 1999 with comparable figures given for corresponding months in all tables.
Graphical presentations on movement of quarterly average prices of selected items for the

given period are also shown in this bulletin.

Necessary advice for the above exercise was provided by Mr.Gamini de Silva,
Director and this was prepared under the guidance of Mr. D. C. A. Gunawardena, Deputy
Director and under the direction of Mr. W. N. T. Perera and Mrs. M. D. K. Jayawardena,
Statisticians assisted by Mr. K. Visagaperumal and Mrs. W. S. J. Boteju, Statistical Officers
and the Statistical Investigators and staff of the Prices and Wages Division. The compilation
of Statistical tables were done by Mr. K. Sugumaran and Miss. S. P. Kodikara, Statistical
Investigators of the Prices and Wages Division.

Acknowledgements are also due to Mr. K. D. Siripala, Deputy Director and his staff

for printing the document.

The continued assistance given by the private and the public organizations to release

this publication is very much appreciated.

A.G. Wimal Nanayakkara
Director General

Dept. of Census and Statistics,
No.,15/12, Maitland Cresent,
P.O.Box. 563,

Colombo 7

October, 2000.
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

JANUARY 98 & 99

(COLOMBO CITY)

Item Unit
RICE
RAW - RED Kg.
- WHITE Ke.
PAR BOILED Kg.
SAMBA Kg,
WHEAT FLOUR Kg.
BREAD 4504,
DRIED CHILLIES Kg.
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Kg.
- GREEN GRAM Kg.
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg.
SUGAR-WHITE Ke.
RED ONIONS Kg.
BIG ONIONS Kg.
MEAT
BEEF Kg.
MUTTON Kg.
PORK Keg.
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg.
MULLET Kg.
BALAYA Kg.
KELAWELLA Kg.
SHARK Kg.
SALAYA Kg.
PARATI Kg.
SMALL MULLET Kg.
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg.
SPRATTS Kg.
SALAYA Kg.
COCONUTS Each
EGGS Each
MILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
FORMULA [ 400g.
FORMULA 1I 400g.
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 400g.
ANCHOR 400g.
POTATOES Kg.
LOCAL Kg.
IMPORTED Kg.
COCONUT OIL 750ml.
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g.
* REXONA 75g.
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL | 110g.
RINSO 500¢g.

LIQLILI&LD

Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% Change
January 99 (Pt. to Pt.)
Ist Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week 99/98

28.36 29.80 30.69 31.75 5.3%
26.46 27.44 28.43 29.71 13.8%
27.61 28.93 29.82 30.76 10.9%
31.73 32.73 33.58 33.71 7.3%
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 -0.2%
8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 0.0%
162.50 161.96 16339 °  .162.50 71.0%
53.50 52.39 54.50 51.75 5.4%
70.61 68.71 70:21 65.71 33.8%
56.57 53.00 53.29 51.50 26.8%
28.55 28.50 29.00 28.86 -9.5%
111.21 118.07 121.95 126.93 32.7%
59.91 72.30 79.22 52.04 i 60.1%
121.43 121.43 122.86 126.25 2.5%
250.00 248.33 250.00 247.50 10.5%
153.33 153.33 153.33 150.00 13.0%
230.00 201.43 210.00 220.00 -8.7%
178.00 176.25 160.00 162.50 -12.6%
130.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 -8.7%
175.00 156.43 150.71 162.86 -11.8%
126.67 125.00 116.67 125.00 -2.3%
62.00 52.14 56.00 63.33 -26.8%
168.00 151.67 152.00 157.86 -7.8%
126.67 112.00 117.50 122.50 -4.9%
281.43 272.14 269.29 274.64 -1.0%
128.21 123.81 126.43 126.07 -4.1%
86.67 77.50 88.33 85.00 -4.6%
12.50 12.95 12.50 12.46 15.4%
3.56 3.64 3.79 3.97 —119%
105.00 105.00 105.00 105.00 1.9%
95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 L%
81.57 82.00 82.00 82.00 2.4%
89.00 89.00 89.00 §9.00 6.0%
63.67 58.20 56.43 52.44 53.7%

82.50 78.00 74.42 65.60 --

44.83 38.40 38.45 39.29 --
56.43 55.79 57.43 59.79 23.4%
12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 22.7%
12.00 12.00 12.50 12.50 8.9%
33.50 33.50 33.50 33.50 3.1%
62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 ; 8. 1%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

FEBRUARY 98 & 99

(COLOMBO CITY)

LIQLILI&LD

Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% Change
[tem Unit Fcbruary 99 : (Pt. to Pt.)
Ist Week 2nd Week 3rd Week  4th Week 99/98
RICE :
RAW - RED Kg. 32.93 33.14 32.18 31.48 ° 16.5%
- WHITE Kg. 30.21 30.07 27.54 27.52 26.0%
PAR BOILED Kg. 31.38 31.39 30.04 30.48 22.6%
SAMBA Kg. 34.71 34.82 34.05 35.25 ¢ 17.3%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 : 0.0%
BREAD 4503, 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 : 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 162.50 163.93 155.71 148.57 42.3%
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Kg. 51.45 50.86 50.61 49.64 : 1.5%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 63.57 63.43 60.96 63.07 29.1%
COW-PEA WIHOLL Kg. 53.17 53.57 5243 51.00 : 34.5%
SUGAR-WHITE Kg. 28.64 28.50 28.50 28.43 -9.7%
RED ONIONS Ke. 123.29 121.61 106.86 80.46 31.3%
BI1G ONIONS K. _ 77.14 65.82 4295 44 36 16.0%
EAT
BEEF Kg. 124.29 124.29 124.29 123.57 3.1%
MUTTON Kg. 245.71 250.00 250.00  250.00 7.0%
PORK Kg. 150.00 136.67 130.00 130.00 -7.3%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 215.00 207.14 210.00 212.86 -6.6%
MULLET Kg. 180.00 180.00 175.00 176.00 1.6%
BALAYA Kg. 132.50 120.00 110.00 130.00 <0.2%
KELAWELLA Kg. 162.14 163.33 146.00 166.67 -13.1%
SHARK Keg. 130.00 107.00 118.21 121.67 0.6%
SALAYA Kg. 56.43 57.14 54.29 70.00 -20.2%
PARATI Kg. 154.00 115.00 134.29 163.33 -14.5%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 122.50 108.75 110.00 131.25 -0.2%
IDRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 266.43 270.00 267.86 277.86 -10.0%
SPRATTS Kg. 127.86 125.71 126.20 127.86 1.2%
SALAYA Kg. 83.33 85.00 85.00 90.00 4.0%
COCONUTS Each 12.50 12.21 12.18 12.14 13.9%
EGGS Each 4.02 3.88 3.64 3.52 9.8%
MILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
FORMULA 1 400g. 105.00 105.00 105.00 110.00 3.2%
FORMULA II 400g. 95.00 95.00 97.29 99.00 2.7%
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 400g. 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 2.5%
ANCHOR 400g. 89.00 89.00 89.00 89.00 6.0%
POTATOES Kg. 50.73 40.00 37.48 37.33 14.2%
LOCAL Keg. 62.71 50.86 49.32 47.71 -
IMPORTED Kg. 38.75 29.14 25.64 26.95 -
COCONUT OIL 750ml. 60.29 59.93 60.50 60.79 26.3%
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g. 12.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 23.8%
REXONA 75g. 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 11.1%
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL | 110g. 33.50 33.50 33.50 33.50 0.5%
RINSO 500g. 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 8.7%
8
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

MARCH 98 & 99

(COLOMBO CITY)

Average Price (Rs.Cts)

Annual
% Change

Item Unit
RICE
RAW - RED Kg.
- WHITE Ke.
PAR BOILED Kg.
SAMBA Kg.
WHEAT FLOUR Kg.
BREAD 450g.
DRIED CHILLIES Kg.
PULSES .
MY SORE DHALL Kg.
GREEN GRAM Kg.
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg.
SUGAR-WHITE Ke.
RED ONIONS Kg.
BIG ONIONS Kg.
MEAT
BEEF Kg.
MUTTON Kg.
PORK Ke.
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg.
MULLET Kg.
BALAYA Kg.
KELAWELLA Kg.
SHARK Kg.
SALAYA Kg.
PARATI Kg.
SMALL MULLET Kg.
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg.
SPRATTS Kg.
SALAYA Kg.
COCONUTS Each
EGGS Each
MILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
FORMULA 1 400g.
FORMULA Ui 400g.
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 400g.
ANCHOR 400g.
POTATOES Kg.
LOCAL Kg.
IMPORTED Ke.
COCONUT OIL 750ml.
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g.
REXONA 75g.
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL | 110g.
RINSO 500g.

Ist Week

March 99
2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week

30.62
26.73
30.02
36.46
20.00
8.50
128.57

49.68
60.93
48.75
28.29
67.14
51.63

123.57
250.00
130.00

208.57
165.00
120.00
161.67
125.00

60.00
165.00
128.33

269.29
129.64
89.00
11.96
3.18

110.00
99.00

82.00
93.00
36.54
47.29
25.79
60.43
12.50
12.50
33.50
62.50

28.82 28.38 28.20
26.32 25.57 25.86

29.61 2887  29.00 .

36.84 34.89 33.29
20.00 20.00 20.00
8.50 8.50 8.50
131.07 129.29 121.07

48.54 49.61 49.09

62.39 60.43 59.14-

49:29 49.67 49.14
28.21 28.07 28.07
57.29 55.43 54.64
49.79 42.07 38.86

122.86 124.29 124.29
250.00 250.00 250.00
130.00 140.00 130.00 :

211.43 201.43 200.71
175.00 160.00 152.50
135.00 122.50 113.33
168.33 153.33 149.17
118.33 114.17 112.50 -
58.33 61.67 51.00 &
146.67 145.71 133.33
120.00 108.00 103.75

277.14 272.14 262.14

128.57 131.14 130.12
94.00 97.50 85.00
11.96 12.20 12.00

2.98 3.15 337

11000 11000  110.00 |
99.00  99.00  99.00

82.00 82.00 82.00
93.00 93.00 93.00 °
35.64 35.86 33.88 i
4436 43.50 41.00
26.93 28.21 26.75 .
61.86 61.36 60.43
12.50 12.50 1250 &
12.50 12.50 12.50 &

33.50 33.50 34.57

62.50 62.50 62.50 :

LIQLILI&LD

(Pt. to Pt.)
99/98

21.3%
26.6%
27.9%
26.9%

0.0%

0.0“ 0
14.1%

- l .4"“
20‘ 8""
30.2%
-8.4%

7.8%
10.0%

2-8”()
7.5%
-11.7%

1.6%
-9.1%
6.5”“
-2.3%
2.0%
-19.1%
-6.4%
0.9%

-10.4%
1.0%
14.2%
16.5%
-5.7%

6.8%
5.3%

2.5%
10.7%
2.8%

41.9%

25.0%

11.1%
0.8%
8.7%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

APRIL 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% Change
Item Unit : April 99 {(Pt. to Pt.)s
1st Week 4th Week  5th Week 99/98
RICE
RAW - RED Kg. 28.09 29.00 28.82 30.4%
- WHITE Kg. 25.86 26.89 27.33 34.1%
PAR BOILED Kg. 28.36 28.77 28.79 31.9%
SAMBA Kg. 33.20 31.93 32.45 24.6%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 0.0%
BREAD 450¢. 8.50 8.50 8.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 121.86 114.29 113.57 -3.4%
PULSES .
MY SORE DHALL Kg. 50.00 51.36 50.64 3.7%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 58.64 59.93 57.57 2.9%
COW-PEA WHOLE Keg. 4743 50.10 48.64 28.6%
SUGAR-WHITE Kg. 28.00 27.29 27.86 -8.5%
RED ONIONS Kg. 57.89 59.79 66.14 -3.9%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 39.64 35.86 35.00 21.7%
MEAT .
BEEF Kg 120.00 128.57 128.57 4.1%
MUTTON Kg. 250.00 250.00 242.50 4.8%
PORK Kg 130.00 130.00 130.00 -13.3%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 202.86 228.33 241.67 5.6%
MULLET Kg. 165.00 212.00 220.00 6.6%
BALAYA Kg. 126.67 142.50 166.25 25.4%
KELAWELLA Kg. 160.00 170.83 190.83 5.3%
SHARK Kg. 118.00 125.00 130.00 5.0%
SALAYA Kg. 71.67 72.14 75.83 7.5%
PARATI Kg. 153.75 156.67 175.00 6.9%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 114.00 126.67 123.33 1.0%
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 266.07 262 .86 287.86 -7.8%
SPRATTS Kg. 131.07 133.33 133.36 3.9%
SALAYA Kg. 85.00 83.33 86.67 2.9%
COCONUTS Each 12.00 11.95 11.93 22.7%
EGGS Each 3.57 4.13 4.03 2.4%
MILK FOODS i
LACTOGEN
FORMULA I 400g. 110.00 110.00 110.00 6.8%
FORMULA I 400g. 99.00 99.00 99.00 5.3%
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 400g. 82.00 82.00 §2.00 2.5%
ANCHOR 400g. 93.00 93.00 93.00 8.1%
POTATOES Kg. 34.29 33.41 35.20 -18.9%
LOCAL Kg. 41.86 40.43 42.90 -
IMPORTED Kg. 26.71 26.39 27.50 -
{COCONUT OIL 750ml. 60.64 60.29 60.43 23.1%
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g. 12.50 12.29 12.00 ; 22.6%
REXONA 75g. 12.50 12.50 12.98 11.0%
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL | 110g. 35.00 35.00 35.00 4.5%
RINSO 500g. 62.50 62.50 62.50 6.5%

LIQLILI&LD
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELILLANEOUS ITEMS

LIQLILI&LD

MAY 98 & 99 (COLOMRO ;. Y)
Average Price (Rs.Cty) o Annual
% Change
Item Unit May 99 4 (Pt. to Pt.)
1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week  4th Week 99/98
RICE
RAW - RED Kg. 29.02 29.00 28.68 2891 29.1%
- WHITE Kg. 27.04 27.25 27.21 2721 - 31.7%
PAR BOILED Kg. 29.13 28.88 28.63 28.77 28.6%
SAMBA Kg. 32.46 32.45 32.39 32.59 18.9%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 = 0.0%
BREAD 450g, 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 i 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 111,5.57 110.71 108.39 107.32 = -6.5%
| PULSES ] 4
MYSORE DHALL Kg. 50.57 49.39 50.57 49.89 & 3.4%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 58.29 56.32 55.64 57.64 -3.0%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 47.57 48.04 48.86 47.93 23.5%
SUGAR-WHITE Kg. 27.11 26.64 27.07 26.96 -10.8%
RED ONIONS Kg. 67.18 63.18 64.07 71.00 -26.1%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 34,93 43.11 39.11 39.79 29.5%
MEAT
BEEF Kg. 128.57 128.57 131.43 131.43 6.2%
MUTTON Kg. 253.33 254.00 252.00 250.00 S5.1%
PORK Kg. 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 -13.3%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 266.67 235.71 227.50 260.00 7.5%
MULLET Kg. 220.00 210.00 200.00 227.50 10.1%
BALAYA Kg. 168.75 117.50 121.25 135.00 6.4%
KELAWELLA Kg. 197.14 172.14 184.00 188.50 0.5%
SHARK Kg. 132.50 132.00 140.00 154.00 8.4%
SALAYA Kg. 78.33 70.00 73.57 82.86 0.6%
PARATI Kg. 185.00 161.67 156.67 190.00 0.3%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 130.00 125.00 120.00 155.00 9.2%
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 275.71 280.71 284.29 270.36 -8.6%
SPRATTS Kg. 132.50 131.43 136.07 132.14 3.9%
SALAYA Kg. §4.00 82.00 81.00 82.00 -3.6%
COCONUTS Each 11.63 11.63 11.43 1111 & 22.3%
EGGS Each 3.79 3.77 3.87 3.98 40.1%
IMILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
FORMULA I 400g. 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 6.8%
FORMULA II 400g 99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 5.3%
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 400g. 82.00 §2.00 §2.00 §2.00 2.5%
ANCHOR 400g. 93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 6.9%
POTATOES Kg. 37.04 33.88 34.71 35.30 -16.3%
LOCAL Kg. 42.82 40.89 41.04 41.18 -
IMPORTED Kg. 31.25 26.86 28.39 29.43 --
COCONUT OIL 750ml 59.86 59.29 58.79 58.57 16.9%
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 15.9%
REXONA 75g. 12.98 13.25 13.25 13.25 14.6%
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL 110g. 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 4.5%
RINSO 500g. 62,50 62.50 62.50 62.50 3.7%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

JUNE" 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% Change
Item Unit : June 99 (Pt. to Pt.)
: 1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week d4th Week Sth Week 99/98
RICE : i
RAW - RED Kg. 28.68 28.95 28.86 28.29 28.50 23.5%
- WHITE Ke. 27.04 27.11 27.14 26.96 27.18 25.2%
PAR BOILED Ke. 28.68 28.68 28.64 28.45 28.71 24.3%
SAMBA Kg. 32.21 32.07 32.05 31.16 30.68 13.5%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 0.0%
BREAD 450g. 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 it 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 106.96 108.21 109.46 111.16 120.18 -6.8%
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Keg. 50.54 50.18 50.50 50.86 50.04 5.2%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 57.93 57.43 58.04 56.93 54.25 -1.6%%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 45.50 47.57 44.71 44.14 42.86 1.7%
SUGAR-WHITE Kg. 26.86 26.75 26.41 26.00 "26.04 - -12.1%
RED ONIONS Ke. 75.64 78.64 72.46 63.36 61.89 -16.8%
BIG ONIONS Ke. 39.64 45.14 39.93 38.79 37.43 18.8%
MEAT _ :
BEEF Kg. NA. 128.57 129.29 129.29 131.43 5.4%
MUTTON Ke. NA. 252.00  250.00  255.00  255.00 3.0%
PORK Kg. N.A. 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 -13.3%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Ke. 266.67  265.00  266.00 21500  215.83 0.4%
MULLET Kg 220.00  220.00 N.A. 195.00 173.33 -5.8%
BALAYA Kg. 152.50 137.50 135.00 135.00 110.00 10.7%
KELAWELLA Kg. 211.67 194.17 190.83 154.29 160.00 -0.7%
SHARK Kg. 150.00 158.75 150.00 131.43 128.00 13.3%
SALAYA Kg. 81.67 68.33 77.14 60.42 58.33 -1 2%
PARATI Kg. 190.00  204.00 22333 158.00 156.43 -1.7%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 155.00 148.33 145.00 118.75 125.00 10.6%
IDRIED FISH : '
KATTA Ke. 262.14 26607 26893  262.86  268.21 -8.2%
SPRATTS Kg. 133.57 132.39 135.71 140.36 132.50 | 7.7%
SALAYA Ke. 82.50 80.00 89.00 88.33 84.17 : -0.6%
COCONUTS Each 11.00 10.80 10.52 10.21 9.86 13.7%
EGGS Each 4.02 3.95 3.87 3.55 3.39 1.5%
MILK FOODS
LACTOGEN .
" FORMULA I 400g. 110.00  110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 | 5.4%
FORMULA Il 400g. 99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 4.7%
MILK POWDER :
LAKSPRAY 400g. 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 2.5%
ANCHOR 400g. 93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 6.9%
POTATOES Kg. 40.41 40.12 38.34 35.98 37.34 -28.0%
LOCAL Kg. 46.64 47.17 46.29 43.25 43.11 @ s
IMPORTED Kg. 34.18 33.07 30.39 28.71 31.57 & s
COCONUT OIL 750ml. 58.86 STAST 56.04 52.79 52.00 : 8. 1%
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 ¢ 13.6%
REXONA 75g. 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 ¢ 14.8%
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL | 110g. 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 - 4.5%
RINSO 500g. 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 0.0%
N.A - Not Available
12
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

JULY 98 & 99

(COLOMBO CITY)

Item Unit
RICE
RAW - RED Kg.
- WHITE Kg.
PAR BOILED Kg.
SAMBA Kg.
WHEAT FLOUR Kg.
BREAD 450g.
DRIED CHILLIES Kg.
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Kg.
GREEN GRAM Kg.
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg.
SUGAR-WHITE Kg.
RED ONIONS Kg.
BIG ONIONS Kg.
MEAT
BEEF Kg.
MUTTON Kg.
PORK Kg.
IFRESH FISH
PARAW Kg.
MULLET Kg.
BALAYA Kg.
KELAWELLA Kg.
SHARK Kg.
SALAYA Kg.
PARATI Kg.
SMALL MULLET Kg.
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg.
SPRATTS Kg.
SALAYA Kg.
COCONUTS Each
EGGS Each
MILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
"FORMULA 1 400g
FORMULA 11 400g
MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 400g.
ANCHOR 400g.
POTATOES Kg.
LOCAL Kg
IMPORTED Kg.
COCONUT OIL 750mt
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g.
REXONA 758.
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL 110g.
RINSO 500g.

Average Price (Rs.Cts)

Annual
% Change

July 99

1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week

| (Pt. to Pt

28.30
26.93
28.38
30.46
20.00
8.50
125.54

50.79
55.14
48.42
25.86
50.36
37.96

130.00
254.00
136.67

228.00
195.00
130.00
155.00
130.00

73.33
173.00
130.00

270.71
137.14
85.00
9.79
3.30

110.00
99.00

82.00
93.00
40.54
45.82
35.25
53.86
12.00
13.25
35.00
62.50

28.09 2821
26.93 26.96
2839 284l
3030 30.57
20.00  20.00
8.50 8.50
127.86  126.79
49.07 50.05
54.00  53.18
43.86  41.17
2600  25.86
44.04  40.14
40.18 35.98
129.29  127.14
25333 256.00
130.00  136.67
240.00  233.33
19250  168.75
12333 130.00
16333 15571
140.00  135.00
65.71 59.17
175.00  155.00
134.00  110.00
28143 271.43
135.14  135.54
85.00 77.00
9.75 9.54
3.16 3.00
110.00  110.00
99.00  99.00
82.00 82.00
93.00  93.00
39.39 36.41
45.71 43.00
33.07  29.82
5286  50.29
12.00 12.00
13.25 13.25

3500  35.00°
62.50  62.50

LIQLILI&LD

99/98

28.07 23.1%
26.79 25.6%
28.34 35.8%
30.18 & 11.2%
20.00 0.0%
8.50 0.0%
124.29 -5.7%
4939 2.2%
52.50 -6.6%
43.29 9.0%
25.71 -13.9%
37.46 -31.0%
3294 11.1%
130.00 - 1 4.3%
255.00 & 3.0%
136.67 -10.0%
221.25 -2.5%
200.00 0.7%
113.33 6.8%
150.00 -10.0%
133.33 2.4%
65.71 0.2%
200.00 -0.4%
127.50 4.5%
276.43 i -3.9%
136.68 6.2%
82.92 -9.1%
9.36 4.3%
3.06 -15.6%
110.00 4.8%
99.00 4.2%
82.00 2.5%
93.00 6.9%
37.54 -35.7%

42.82 =

32.25 5
48.25 2.1%
12.00 i 9.5%
13251 10.9%
35.00 & 4.5%
62.50 @ 62 | 0.0%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

AUGUST 98 & 99 _ _ (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% Chaﬁgc
Item Unit August 99 | (Pt. to Pt.)
i 1st Week 2nd Weck 3rd Week 4th Week 99/98
IRICE
RAW -RED Kg. 28.04 - 2795 28.31 28.61 24.3%
- WHITE Kg. 26.64 26.57 26.21 26.41 23.5%
PAR BOILED Kg. 28.25 28.23 28.09 28.36 24.1%
SAMBA Kg. 29.86 29.63 29.41 29.63 8.9%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 0.0%
BREAD 450g. 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 i 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Ke. 127.14  129.64 13125 12732 .} -6.2%
| PULSES
MY SORE DHALL Kg. 50.11 50.14 50.29 49.79 0.8%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 55.79 52.89 53.71 53.29 -7.3%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 41.57 4393 46.25 44.86 8.0%
SUGAR-WHITE Kg. 25.64 25.57 25.54 25.54 -13.4%
RED ONIONS Keg. 36.18 35.32 34.99 33.36 -18.8%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 36.45 35.77 36.53 37.01 ¢ -26.7%
MEAT -
BEEF Kg. 130.00 132.86 128.57 131.43 7.2%
MUTTON Kg. 255.00 254.17 253.33 252.60 2.0%
PORK Kg. 136.67 136.67 106.67 106.67 -18.9%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 252.50 235.00 220.00 229.29 0.3%
MULLET Kg. 216.00 190.00 193.75 202.50 2.2%
BALAYA Keg. 132.50 110.00 90.00 100.00 1.0%
KELAWELLA Kg. 164.00 136.67 130.83 138.33 -5.5%
SHARK Keg. 139.17 116.67 117.50 124.29 5.6%
SALAYA Kg. 65.83 63.57 55.83 58.57 -4.8%
PARATI Kg. 196.67 156.00 154.29 168.33 2.9%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 126.00 135.00 122.50 128.75 4.1%
DRIED FISH :
KATTA Kg. 276.43 267.86 264.29 275.00 -4.3%
SPRATTS Kg. 137.86 134.29 133.93 135.12 3 2.4%
SALAYA Kg. 81.67 80.50 §3.33 85.00 i -6.4%
COCONUTS Each 9.71 9.75 9.91 9.88 12.3%
EGGS Each 3.05 3.24 3.60 3.74 -3.5%
IMILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
FORMULA 1 400g. 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 4.8%
FORMULA 11 400g. 99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 4.2%
|MILK POWDER _ '
LAKSPRAY 400g. 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 2.5%
ANCHOR | 400g. 93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 6.9%
POTATOES Kg. 38.00 38.63 40.28 39.29 -13.8%
LOCAL Kg. 42.86 43.61 46.45 47.67 =
IMPORTED Kg. 33.14 . 33.64 34.11 30.92 --
COCONUT OIL 750ml. 50.43 47.68 50.29 49.43 -1.0%
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 9.1%
REXONA 75¢. 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 10.4%
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL | 110g. 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 4.5%
RINSO 500g. 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 0.0%
14
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

SEPTEMBER 98 & 99

(COLOMBO CITY)

Item Unit
RICE
RAW - RED Kg.
- WHITE Kg.
PAR BOILED Kg.
SAMBA Kg.
WHEAT FLOUR Kg.
BREAD 450g.
DRIED CHILLIES Kg.
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Kg.
GREEN GRAM Kg.
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg.
SUGAR-WHITE Kg.
RED ONIONS Kg.
BIG ONIONS Kg.
MEAT
BEEF Kg.
MUTTON Kg.
PORK Kg.
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg.
MULLET Kg.
BALAYA Kg.
KELAWELLA Kg.
SHARK Kg.
SALAYA Kg.
PARATI Kg.
SMALL MULLET Kg.
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg.
SPRATTS Kg.
SALAYA Kg.
COCONUTS Each
EGGS Each
IMILK FOODS
-LACTOGEN"
FORMULA I 400g.
FORMULA II 400g.
[MILK POWDER
LAKSPRAY 400g.
ANCHOR 400g.
POTATOES Kg.
LOCAL Kg.
IMPORTED Kg.
COCONUT OIL 750ml.
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g.
REXONA 75g.
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL | 110g.
RINSO 500g.

LIQLILI&LD

Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
| % Change
September 99 (Pt. to Pt.)
1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week Sth Week 99/98

28.50 28.54 28.60 28.71 28.42 26.0%
26.29 26.21 26.34 26.14 25.93 23.5%
28.27 28.11 28.21 28.36 28.21 23.4%
29.41 29.43 29.47 29.36 29.75 6.8%
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 0.0%
8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 0.0%
122.68 120.54 121.79 122.68 124 .46 -9.9%,
50.07 49.96 51.00 50.71 52.21 2.2
51.71 53.00 53.61 53.14 54.07 -0 1%
45.00 46.79 47.25 45.64 46.92 2.4%
25.43 25.14 25.11 25.07 24 .86 -13.3%
32.25 30.21 29.43 28.79 27.60 -30.2%
33.64 32.14 30.29 30.52 29.60 -17.8%
131.43 130.00 127.86 130.00 130.71 6.9%,
256.67 256.67 256.67 256.67 255.00 3 1%
110.00 106.67 106.67 100.00 100.00 -30.2%,
256.67 236.00 231.43 228.33 215.00 4.4%
200.00 162.00 185.00 184.17 184.00 2.4%,
107.50 115.00 143.33 110.00 120.00 10.7%
141.67 139.29 150.00 146.67 143.57 -5.0%
130.00 127.00 139.00 131.43 125.00 8.5%
62.14 52.86 57.86 52.86 51.43 -21.7%
160.00 155.71 171.25 158.75 165.00 1.0%
122.50 131.67 117.50 115.00 116.67 -4.2%
272.86 267.86 258.57 275.00 260.71 -3.9%
134.07 138.93 132.86 135.00 131.07 5.4%
83.33 82.50 92.5¢: 90.00 95.00 5.0%
9.82 9.75 9.84 10.04 10.45 2.1%
3.77 3.83 3.76 3.84 3.89 0.7%
110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 111.14 5.0%
99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 106.00 5. 7%
82.00 82.00 82.00 §2.00 82.57 2.6%
93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 6.3%
40.29 38.38 36.77 34.07 32.25 -7.2%

48.07 44.11 41.54 38.07 36.93 -

32.50 32.64 32.00 30.07 27.57 --
49.36 51.86 49.86 48.86 49.79 -2 1%
12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.3%
13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 10.4%,
35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 4.5%
’62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 0.0%

15



www.padippakam.com

OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

OCTOBER 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% Change
Item Unit ; Qctober 99 (Pt. to Pt.)
% f 1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week 99/98
RICE
RAW - RED Kg. 28.77 28.61 28.71 28.64 18.6%
- WHITE Kg. 26.29 26.29 26.36 26.25 17.6%
PAR BOILED Kg. 28.46 28.55 28.86 28.68 19.1%
SAMBA Kg. 29.63 29.75 29.93 29.75 | 2.3%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 20.00 20.00 20.00 19.86 -0.2%
BREAD 450g. 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 120.18 125.54 125.00 126.00 -9.5%
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Kg. 51.77 52.86 53.14 53.39 5.0%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 55.32 55.93 55.64 55.43 -71.7%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 49.64 49.71 50.07 51.32 -2.0%
SUGAR-WHITE Kg. 24.86 24.79 24.86 24.79 -12.8%
RED ONIONS Kg. 33.64 36.04 37.57 36.68 -30.4%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 29.73 29.29 32.04 33.86 -35.6%
MEAT
BEEF Kg. 130.00 131.43 128.57 130.00 6.3%
MUTTON Kg. 255.00 258.33 256.00 258.33 4.7%
PORK Kg. 1060.00 100.00 106.67 106.67 -31.1%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 220.00 232.50 224.00 220.00 5.7%
MULLET Kg. 180.00 165.00 125.00 125.00 -6.1%
BALAYA Kg. 105.00 115.00 130.00 100.00 0.6%
KELAWELLA Kg. 137.25 138.33 148.33 142.50 -4.5%
SHARK Kg. 116.50 128.33 119.00 102.50 -0.6%
SALAYA Kg. 46.43 41.79 56.00 35.00 -15.0%
PARATI Kg. 154.64 135.71 155.00 131.00 -7.4%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 115.00 93.33 112.50 125.00 -3.3%
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 263.93 270.71 256.00 260.71 0.6%
SPRATTS Kg. 134.07 135.71 132.86 132.14 5.4%
SALAYA Kg. 95.00 91.00 80.00 81.50 5.2%
COCONUTS Each 10.86 10.89 10.43 10.50 -5.2%
EGGS Each 3.88 3.95 3.96 3.98 6.9%
IMILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
FORMULA I 400g. 111.43 111.43 111.43 111.43 6.1%
FORMULA II 400g. 106.00 106.00 106.00 106.00 11.6%
MILK POWDER :
LAKSPRAY 400g. 83.43 84.00 84.00 84.00 ¢ 4.8%
ANCHOR 400g. 93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 4.5%
POTATOES Kg. 30.23 34.38 33.96 3541 @ -31.6%
LOCAL Kg. 33.46 37.46 37.36 40.21 --
IMPORTED Kg. 27.00 31.29° 30.57 30.61 -
COCONUT OIL 750ml. 50.79 49.29 49.43 50.36 -5.7%
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%
REXONA 75g. 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.25 10.4%
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL 110g. 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 4.5%
IRINSO 500g. 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 % : 0.0v08
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

NOVEMBER 98 & 99

(COLOMBO CITY)

LIQLILI&LD

Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% Change
Item Unit November 99 4 (Pt. to Pt.)
1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week  4th Week " 99/98
RICE : ,
RAW - RED Kg. 28.68 28.82 28.61 28.50 10.4%
- WHITE Kg. 26.18 25.75 25.18 25.11 8.1%
PAR BOILED Kg. 28.45 28.52 28.52 28.48 10.2%
SAMBA Kg. 29.66 29.84 29.79 30.38 : ' -2.4%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 19.29 19.14 19.14 19.14 -4.1%
BREAD 450g. 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES Kg. 12536 124.29 125.89 129.64 -20.5%
PULSES
MYSORE DHALL Kg. 52.79 52.36 52.18 52.82 -2.5%
GREEN GRAM Kg. 55.29 55.46 53.86 53.50 -22.2%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 51.57 53.57 50.00 47.43 -3.2%
SUGAR-WHITE Kg. 24.71 24.57 24.79 24.64 -14.6%
RED ONIONS Kg. 36.29 34.50 35.57 37.64 -50.0%
BIG ONIONS Kg. 33.37 29.93 29.98 28.75 -58.4%
MEAT
BEEF Kg. 131.43 131.43 130.00 130.00 7.4%
MUTTON Kg. 256.67 256.00 258.33 258.33 4.1%
PORK Kg. 106.67  100.00  103.33 100.00 -31.7%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Kg. 22333 227.00 21250  220.00 & 5.4%
MULLET Kg. 176.00  170.00°  164.00  188.00 : -5.0%
BALAYA Keg. 115.00 97.50  '110.00 126.00 -2.1%
KELAWELLA Kg. 149.17  147.14 15225 153.33 -4.9%
SHARK Kg. 123.33 117.50 122.14 128.33 & -1.3%
SALAYA Kg. 54.29 37.14 37.14 32.14 & -26.5%
PARATI Kg. 145.83 147.86 150.36 170.00 & -1.6%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 120.00  125.70  123.75 112.00 0.6%
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 25929 25571  257.14  260.00 -2.8%
SPRATTS Kg. 135.00 13479  138.93 137.86 6.1%
SALAYA Kg. §5.00 90.00 73.33 82.50 1.3%
COCONUTS Each 10.50 10.43 10.39 10.36 & -14.4%
EGGS Each 3.93 3.99 4.01 4.00 1.8%
MILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
FORMULA I 400g. 112.00  112.00  112.00 112.00 6.7%
FORMULA II 400g. 106.00  106.00  106.00 109.43 12.5%
IMILK POWDER .
LAKSPRAY 400g. 84.00 84.00 34.00 - 84.00 5.0%
ANCHOR 400g. 93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 4.5%
POTATOES Ke. 38.82 38.61 37.71 3795 -31.8%
LOCAL Kg. 43.11 45.61 43.79 44.07 =
IMPORTED Kg. 34.54 31.61 31.64 31.82
COCONUT OIL 750ml. 50.64 49.86 50.00 49,71 -8.3%
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 0.0%
REXONA 75g. 13.25 13.25 13.25 13.07 10.0%
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL | 110g. 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 4.5%
RINSO 500¢. 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 0.0%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED FOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
DECEMBER 98 & 99

Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% Change
Item Unit December 99 (Pt. to Pt.)
Ist Week 2nd Week 3rd Week Sth Week 99/98
RICE
RAW - RED Kg. 28.63 29.08 28.96 29.75 9.6%
- WHITE Keg. 25.54 25.39 25.57 25.07 3.3%
PAR BOILED Kg. 28.68 28.68 29.07 29.14 8.8%
SAMBA Kg. 30.43 31.04 31.86 32.07 1.1%
WHEAT FLOUR Kg. 19.29 19.29 19.54 19.14 -3.4%,
BREAD 450¢. 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 0.0%
DRIED CHILLIES K. 128.93 125.54 126.25 127.59 -23.5%
MY SORE DHALL Ke. 52.09 53.39 51.88 52.64 -3.8%
GREEN GRAM Ke. 54.07 54.89 53.79 54.79 221.8%
COW-PEA WHOLE Kg. 48.57 52.57 48.71 48.93 -5.8%
SUGAR-WHITE Ke. 24.14 24.21] 24.43 24.50 -15.8%
RED ONIONS Kg. 39.36 37.29 38.86 4432 -51.0%
BIG ONJONS Ke. 29.86 27.84 29.57 36.10 -50.0%
IMEAT )
BEEF Kg. 130.00 130.00 132.86 131.43 7.8%]|
MUTTON Ke. 258.33 256.67 260.00 260.00 5.1%
PORK Ke. 106.67 100.00 106.67 100.00 -31.1%
FRESH FISH
PARAW Ksg. 220.00 217.86 228.33 252.00 7.9%
MULLET Kg. 180.00 171.25 184.00 166.67 -1,3%
BALAYA Kg. 150.00 117.50 135.83 145.00 . 8.3%
KELAWELLA Kg. 167.14 156.67 180.00 187.50 9.2%
SHARK Kg. 128.00 121.25 121.67 130.00 3.9%
SALAYA Kg. 33.93 35.71 50.71 43.93 -27.1%
PARATI Keg. 163.57 156.67 155.83 175.00 4.6%
SMALL MULLET Kg. 117.50 113.00 108.75 133.33 4.6%
DRIED FISH
KATTA Kg. 256.79 250.36 257.86 257.86 -5.0%
SPRATTS Keg. 131.43 134.64 135.00 132.86 - 4.4%
SALAYA Kg. 82.50 90.00 83.33 83.33 = 5.4%
COCONUTS Each: 10.54 10.61 10.50 10.64 -14.8%
EGGS Fach 4.02 4.18 4,71 5.31 ¢ 28.4%
MILK FOODS
LACTOGEN
FORMULA I 400g. 112.00 112.00 112.00 112.00 ° 6.7%
FORMULA II 400g. 112.00 112.00 112.00 112.00 17.9%
MILK POWDER :
LAKSPRAY 400g. 84.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 ¢ 4.8%
ANCHOR 400g. 93.00 93.00 93.00 93.00 & 4.5%
POTATOES Ke. 41.61 41.27 42.75 40.21 -37.2%
LOCAL Kg. 48.75 47.75 4757 46.88 £
IMPORTED Keg. 34.46 34.79 37.93 33.54 L
COCONUT OIL 750ml. 49.14 49.29 49.00 49.64 -11.9%
SOAP - SUNLIGHT 130g. 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 . 0.0%
REXONA 75¢. 13.07 13.07 13.07 13.07 3 8.9%
TOOTH PASTE - SIGNAL 110g. 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 4.5%
RINSO 500g. 62.50 62.50 62.50 50.00 -5.0%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES
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LIQLILI&LD

JANUARY 98 & %9 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% change
Item Unit January 99 (Pt. to Pt.)
I1st Week  2nd Week 3rd Week  4th Week 99/98
ASH PLANTAIN Kg. 45.00 46.29 48.07 -8.3%
ASH PUMPKIN Kg 21.00 22.80 21.17 5.6%
BANDAKKA Kg 33.79 32.43 31.14 -23.3%
BRINJAL Kg. 35.93 37.43 37.36 -13.5%
BITTER GOURD Kg 41.71 43.14 37.36 1 -72%
lcucuMBER K. 2557\ 26.21 27.14 -9.9%
RED PUMPKIN Kg. 24.57 25.00 25.14 19.2%
SNAKE GOURD Kg. 31.86 33.29 30.29 -17.2%
GOTUKOLA Kg 41.67 36.36 33.33 ==
KANKUN Kg. 17.14 16.67 16.67 =
KATURUMURUNGA Kg. 22.86 25.00 -4.3%
KOHILA LEAVES Kg. 28.57 39.38 33.33 -
KOHILA YAMS Kg. 50.00 43.43 4533 3.6%
MUKUNUWANNA Kg. 23.67 20.00 -
INtviTHI Kg. 25.00 26.14 20.00 -8.9%
SARANA Kg. 24.07 20.00 24.17 -
TAMPALA Kg. 22.86 20.00 16.67 =
BEANS-BUTTER Kg. 49.64 48.58 39.14 -34.3%
BEANS-GREEN Kg. 49.36 46.46 38.14 -35.0%
BEANS-LONG Kg. 39.14 37.07 32.71 -16.7%
BEETROOT Kg. 64.67 64.29 63.00 -19.9%
CABBAGE SEED Kg. 29.43 30.00 30.00 -46.3%
CARROTS Kg. 40.54 41.18 42.00 -47.4%
DRUMSTICK Kg. 67.50 90.00 80.00 "
KNOL-KHOL Kg. 36.75 43.83  39.33 -8.6%
RADISH Kg. 23.00 24.57 24.50 -20.7%
TOMATO NO.! Kg. 62.57 59.29 68.57 16.1%
TOMATO NO.2 Kg. 52.57 49.58 57.50 14.7%
TOMATO CURRY Kg. 47.50 43.75 53.33 17.1%
VETAKOLU Kg. 39.43 38.29 39.00 0.4%
GREEN CHILLIES Kg. 57.50 58.57 53.43 -3.2%
CAP CHILLIES Kg. 46.57 51.00 50.79 -34.3%
LEEKS Kg. 37.71 36.00 38.14 -46.2%
LIMES Kg. 46.96 46.07 41.43 -32.5%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

FEBRUARY 98 & 99

(COLOMBO CITY)

Item Unit

ASH PLANTAIN Kg.
ASH PUMPKIN Kg.
BANDAKKA Kg.
BRINJAL Kg.
BITTER GOURD Kg
CUCUMBER Kg.
RED PUMPKIN Kg.
SNAKE GOURD Kg.

{GOTUKOLA Kg.
KANKUN Kg.
KATURUMURUNGA Kg.
KOHILA LEAVES Kg.
KOHILA YAMS Ke.
MUKUNUWANNA Kg.
NIVITHI Kg.
SARANA Kg.
TAMPALA Kg.
BEANS-BUTTER Kg.
BEANS-GREEN Kg.
BEANS-LONG Kg.
BEETROOT Kg.
CABBAGE SEED Kg.
CARROTS Kg.
DRUMSTICK Kg
KNOL-KHOL Kg.
RADISH Kg.
TOMATO NO.1 Kg.
TOMATO NO.2 Kg.
TOMATO CURRY Ke.
VETAKOLU Kg.
GREEN CHILLIES Kg

{CAP CHILLIES Kg.
LEEKS Kg.
LIMES Kg.

20

Average Price (Rs.Cts)

February 99

I1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week

46.64
17.80
34.86
37.57
42.00
24.57
24.00
3543
44.44
16.67
25.88
42.86
47.14
21.43
30.00
23.33

44.00
42.36
37.67
67.00
33.00
58.00

45.40
26.00
72.86
62.00
53.33
35.43
55.36
61.14
42.64
40.14

42.29
17.67
33.00
30.71
39.21
21.86
23.57
29.86
44 .44
16.67

26.67
44.00
2143
25.91
20.91
20.71
35.42
34.50
3171
57.43
28.29
46.14

37.17
24.00

6543

53.57
48.33
36.57
47.29
56.11
39.86
35.36

41.57

17.50

33.29
29.14
38.29
24.29
24.00
30.36
43.33
17.14
25.00

44 43
17.69
30.00

26.11
2679
25.57
27.00
52.14
30.21
48.00

40.00
22.21
63.14
53.43
48.33
37.60
53.57
53.00
39.29
31.96

44.71

17.75
34.86

29.43
38.00
25.29
25.14
28.21
40.00
15.00
24.00
33.33
43.67
17.00
30.00
16.98
30.00
25.17

23.86
2443 |

49.86

29.86 =
46.29 :

39.2])
22.64
60.00
50.00
43.33
37.14
60.71
50.43
42.57
40.36

LIQLILI&LD

Annual
% change
{@t.topt)
99/98

-15.6%
-8.6%
-16.9%
-15.4%
-13.7%
-10.8%
3.8%
-18.7%

9.1%-

-33.3%
-33.5%
-24.3%
-17.1%
-41.8%
-29.3%
-20.1%
-6.5%

23.3%
24.3%
19.9%
-6.6%

-23.9%
-24.6%
-29.8%
-33.9%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

MARCH 98 & 99 ' (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% change
Item March 99 ; 1 (Pt. to Pt.)
1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week - | 9998
ASH PLANTAIN 42.29 43.07 42.64 42.00 3 -2.6%
ASH PUMPKIN 19.67 20.50 19.00 19.75 -2.8%
BANDAKKA 36.43 3343 36.71 3743 | 10.9%
BRINJAL 27.71 27.86 26.71 28.86 -22.6%
BITTER GOURD 36.29 36.57 37.57 41.57 -7.8%
CUCUMBER 26.00 22.86 25.57 2429 : 3.3%
RED PUMPKIN 24 .86 24.00 25.43 25.21 -17.0%
SNAKE GOURD 28.29 28.21 30.71 30.86 2.6%
GOTUKOLA 44 44 41.67 33.33 33.33 -
KANKUN 12.50 17.14 19.49 16.52 -
KATURUMURUNGA 28.57 33.33 -
KOHILA LEAVES 38.22 40.00 36.67 33.33 --
KOHILA YAMS 43,71 42.93 43.00 44 .08 5.8%
MUKUNUWANNA 17.98 21.84 20.04 19.44 --
NIVITHI 19.53 20.14 20.00 20.00 --
SARANA 20.00 18.89 9.4%
TAMPALA 19.09 20.34 25.00 -
BEANS-BUTTER 33.14 40.50 35.36 37.29 -5.3%
BEANS-GREEN 31.79 38.79 34.64 36.86 # -7.2%
BEANS-LONG 32.29 34.93 32.57 34,57 -6.3%
BEETROOT 49.57 48.00 47.86 48.14 -4.3%
CABBAGE SEED 28.79 30.36 32.21 30.86 -31.2%
CARROTS 46.57 47.57 47.64 47.64 -7.3%
DRUMSTICK --
KNOL-KHOL 40.60 37.71 38.75 37.29 § -5.5%
RADISH 24.43 2243 23.71 2143 . -0.1%
TOMATO NO.1 61.14 66.57 60.00 59.07 8.7%
TOMATO NO.2 51.07 53.93 50.50 49.50 9.4%
TOMATO CURRY 45.00 48.33 42.75 40.00 3.5%
VETAKOLU 36.36 39.14 39.43 38.86 -2.3%
GREEN CHILLIES 61.43 61.79 63.93 62.86 -24.1%
CAP CHILLIES 56.00 57.79 64.29 59.00 -10.7%
LEEKS 40.00 41.71 36.50 37.71 -19.2%
LIMES 39.04 33.04 32.86 29.46 3 -41.3%
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JUNE 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% change
Item Unit Junc 99 { (Pt. to Pt.)
Ist Week 2nd Week 3rd Weck 4th Week  S5th Week . 99/98
ASH PLANTAIN Kg. 41.64 42.04 41.29 40.71 41.29 -16.7%
ASH PUMPKIN Kg. 20.25 20.00 20.60 21.00 18.90 -6 9%
BANDAKKA Kg. 43.64 41.07 37.71 36.29 35.57 L.1%
BRINJAL Kg. 47.93 47.00 44.57 39.79 44.43 4.5%
BITTER GOURD Ke. 44.93 45.71 44.00 4343 42.29 -12.6%
CUCUMBER Ke. 29.21 30.43 25.29 26.14 25.21 -16.5%
RED PUMPKIN Kg. 25.57 23.29 25.43 23.14 23.36 -3.1%
SNAKIE GOURD Kg. 35.00 31.50 29.71 30.21 32.14 -9.7%
GOTUKOLA Kg. 41.67 37.78 41.11 48.34 -~
KANKUN Kg. 16.67 16.67 18.18 14.29 21.50
KATURUMURUNGA Kg. 33.33 30.67 33.33 24.45 --
KOHILA LEAVES Ke. 42.22 37.78 42.22 40.00 -
KOHILA YAMS Kg. 47.67 47.43 45.29 44.57 43.50 & -0.1%
MUKUNUWANNA Kg. 16.67 18.75 20.00 17.50 --
NIVITHI Kg. 25.00 30.00 23.64 25.00 29.29 --
SARANA Kg. 28.57 25.00 20.00 19.00 24.65 -
TAMPALA Kg. 22.86 26.00 16.00 --
BEANS-BUTTER Ke. 55.93 54.86 53.14 49.71 51.17 -26.9%
BEANS-GREEN Kg. 55.64 54.86 52.29 47.57 51.86 -27.5%
BEANS-LONG Kg. 44.43 46.42 42.86 40.14 4219 -13.8%
BEETROOT Kg. 55.79 53.36 51.64 51.86 53.57 -17.2%
CABBAGE SEED Ke. 44.36 43.50 39.36 40.07 40.96 -5.4%
CARROTS Kg. 54.64 52.29 45.43 42.64 44.14 -21.5%
DRUMSTICK Kg. 63.60 55.14 46.57 46.43 47.86 -40.1%
KNOL-KHOL Kg. 44.14 40.25 43.79 41.43 39.57 -4.6%
RADISH Kg. 28.29 28.00 27.64 27.07 27.43 -13.1%
TOMATO NO.1 Kg. 51.14 40.86 28.79 27.00 25.43 -47.8%
TOMATO NO.2 Kg. 42.00 31.83 23.67 20.83 19.17 -51.3%
TOMATO CURRY Kg. 36.00 25.33 19.00 15.17 14.00 -55.8%
VETAKOLU Kg. 44.14 44.64 45.14 42.60 43.00 -1.2%
GREEN CHILLIES Kg. 63.86 55.36 65.00 65.36 68.57 -34.0%:
CAP CHILLIES Kg. 57.57 57.43 61.50 56.50 56.43 -14.2%
LEEKS Kg. 44.71 44.86 45.57 40.7] 42.86 -18.0%
LIMES Kg. 23.96 25.18 + 25.50 24.11 28.93 -86.7%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

JULY 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
) % change
Item Unit July 99 : {(:P_t. to Pt.)
1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week 1 9998
ASH PLANTAIN Keg. 38.57 38.43 37.71 38.29 -22.5%
ASH PUMPKIN Kg. 19.29 19.40 21.00 23.33 -4.4%
BANDAKKA Kg. 34.29 32.00 28.29 29.29 -13.2%
BRINJAL Kg 40.21 34.79 37.57 37.86 -2.3%
BITTER GOURD Keg. 40.71 38.71 38.93 39.86 -14.9%
CUCUMBER Kg. 24.57 26.57 24.79 25.93 -14.7%
RED PUMPKIN Kg. 23.00 24.07 23.43 23.57 -21.8%
SNAKE GOURD Kg. 30.14 26.00 25.57 25.14 -8.4%
{GOTUKOLA Kg. 45.00 45.00 50.00 50.00 : i
KANKUN Kg. 16.48 17.56 16.67 14.29 e
KATURUMURUNGA Kg. 22.22 21.11 15.00 -
KOHILA LEAVES Kg. 50.00 33.33 40.00 e
KOHILA YAMS Kg. 44,57 42.79 43.07 45.07 0.3%
MUKUNUWANNA Kg. 19.34 18.75 20.00 18.61 -
NIVITHI Kg. 20.00 26.11 33.33 27.27 =
SARANA Ke. 25.00 20.00 25.00 17.50 -
TAMPALA Kg. 21.43 20.00 25.00 22.15 -
BEANS-BUTTER Kg. 40.60 39.29 43.43 45.50 -26.5%
BEANS-GREEN Kg. 40.14 39.29 41.14 44.14 -26.5%
BEANS-LONG Kg. 35.58 34.82 35.89 36.21 -16.7%
BEETROOT Kg. 45.29 42.36 36.64 39.14 -33.9%
CABBAGE SEED Kg. 37.29 33.21 33.57 35.57 -19.7%
CARROTS Kg. 39.43 37.43 35.43 38.00 -34.4%
DRUMSTICK Kg. 46.36 54.71 62.43 71.43 -25.9%
KNOL-KHOL Kg. 36.82 36.00 34.29 34.71 -16.0%
RADISH Kg. 24.39 22.57 25.14 25.11 -13.8%
TOMATO NO.1 Kg. 23.64 22.86 21.79 22.21 -69.2%
TOMATO NO.2 Kg. 17.70 17.25 16.67 18.67 : -72.0%
TOMATO CURRY Kg. 11.25 11.00 11.00 15.50 -76.6%
VETAKOLU Kg. 38.50 40.14 38.29 36.57 -10.3%
GREEN CHILLIES Kg. 62.86 58.57 55.71 50.71 -38.4%
CAP CHILLIES Kg. 54.71 54.54 53.79 52.86 -24.7%
LEEKS Kg. 40.79 40.29 40.29 38.71 -12.3%
LIMES Kg. 38.21 41.25 36.21 39.82 -77.9%
25

LIQLILI&LD




www.padippakam.com

OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

AUGUST 98 & 99

(COLOMBO CITY)

Average Price (Rs.Cts)

August 99

- Ist Week  2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Weck__:f

3829  37.57

16.00 25.50
27.14 33.07
41.71 43.29
42.43 42.57
28.00 2593

2571~ 2386
29.14 28.29
48.00 40.00
20.00 13.75
23.34 30.00
40.00 33.33
44.29 43.50
22.22 20.00
24.00 20.00
23.89 23.70
30.00 20.00
50.36 48.67
48.93 47.90
37.29 36.79

39.29 37.86
37.71 39.50
36.86 37.00

54.00 43.93
34.14 34.57
23.71 23.79
32.50 30.36

26.83 23.00
23.33 21.00
38.57 39.14
55.00 58.64
50.00 51.14
-39.14 36.14
46.43 63.57

40.00 -

Item Unit
ASH PLANTAIN Kg. 39.86
ASH PUMPKIN Kg. 18.75
BANDAKKA Kg 30.29
BRINJAL Kg 39.00
BITTER GOURD Kg 38.43
CUCUMBER Kg. 23.43
RED PUMPKIN Ke 25.57
SNAKE GOURD Kg 26.00
GOTUKOLA Ke. 40.00
KANKUN Kg. 14.44
KATURUMURUNGA Kg. 20.00
KOHILA LEAVES Kg. 40.00
KOHILA YAMS Kg. 41.33
MUKUNUWANNA Kg. 15.00
NIVITHI Kg 25.00
SARANA Kg. 20.00
TAMPALA Kg. 19.11
BEANS-BUTTER Kg. 47.42
BEANS-GREEN Ke. 47.79
BEANS-LONG Kg. 35.00
BEETROOT Kg. 36.71
CABBAGE SEED Kg. 33.93
CARROTS Kg. 36.14
DRUMSTICK Kg. 60.14
KNOL-KHOL Kg 31.57
RADISH Kg. 22.50
JTOMATONO.1 Kg. 29.00
TOMATO NO.2 Kg. 22.17
TOMATO CURRY Keg. 20.00
VETAKOLU Kg. 39.50
GREEN CHILLIES Kg. 49.00
CAP CHILLIES Kg. 48.00
LEEKS Kg. 35.43
1.IMES Kg 42.68
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‘(Pt. to Pt.)

Annual

% change

99/98

-12.0%
I 5.50 0
6.4%
30.7%
14.1%
14.2%

-14.9%
11.5%

20.7%
22.0%
23.6%
-4.3%
4.2%
-15.3%
32.9%
3.8%
0.3%
-10.0%
-11.4%
-5.7%
10.0%
-1.7%
15.9%
7.5%

-48.6%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

SEPTEMBER 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% change
Item Unit September 99 | (Pt. to Pt,)
i 1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week 5th Week 99/98
ASH PLANTAIN Kg. 39.57 37.64 38.57 36.86 37.86 L -12.0%
ASH PUMPKIN Kg. 23.25 24.00 25.33 25.00 28.13 24 2%
BANDAKKA Kg. 35.86 30.83 35.00 35.50 34.86 15.4%
BRINJAL Ke. 39.57 4571 47.86 45.07 44.71 42.1%
BITTER GOURD Kg. 42.86 41.93 45.71 43.57 42.57 16.9%
CUCUMBER Keg. 26.64 27.36 27.57 27.07 27.86 15.7%
RED PUMPKIN Kg. 23.64 24.86 25.14 25.00 25.43 -10.2%
SNAKE GOURD Keg. 26.43 27.14 27.71 25.36 26.00 5.6%
GOTUKOLA Kg. 36.67 40.00 40.00 33.33 36.50 -
KANKUN Kg. 14.65 17.02 14.03 12.50 14.29 -
KATURUMURUNGA Kg. 17.14 22.54 26.67 16.67 -
KOHILA LEAVES Kg. 40.00 50.00 36.36 42.86 40.00 -
KOHILA YAMS Kg. 43.36 42.00 46.29 40.29 41.64 8.7%
MUKUNUWANNA Kg. 20.00 21.18 17.76 17.84 17.77 -
NIVITHI Kg. 20.84 14.69 18.75 18.11 18.75 -
SARANA Kg. 17.50 13.81 17.39 16.59 20.55 --
TAMPALA Keg. 20.00 16.00 18.70 21.43 25.00 -
BEANS-BUTTER Kg. 50.00 52.00 48.80 46.00 48.00 47.5%
BEANS-GREEN Kg. 49.57 49.79 48.86 45.10 46.57 46.3%
BEANS-LONG Kg. 35.79 37.29 38.86 37.57 37.71 30.7%
BEETROOT Kg. 35.07 3543 35.79 35.36 35.00 11.7%
CABBAGE SEED Kg. 36.43 36.64 38.36 37.86 35.86 18.8%
CARROTS Kg. 35.00 35.29 34.75 37.00 33.14 -4.4%
DRUMSTICK Kg. 42.86 36.79 35.79 36.29 39.50 -3.4%
KNOL-KHOL Kg. 33.14 32.50 35.57 35.07 30.29 10.2%
RADISH Kg. 23.00 23.36 24.00 25.57 22.57 10.1%
TOMATO NO.1 Kg. 31.21 31.21 31.07 33.57 37.29 -20.7%
TOMATO NO.2 Keg. 23.50 25.57 23.75 26.36 29.67 -24.3%
TOMATO CURRY, Keg. 21.25 22.17 21.50 22.50 24.50 -26.6%
VETAKOLU Kg. 42.33 41.00 41.00 37.93 38.14 14.6%
GREEN CHILLIES Kg. 57.86 54.29 66.43 66.79 717.50 26.6%
1CAP CHILLIES Keg. 44.07 40.71 45.36 45.14 50.29 23.5%
LEEKS Kg. 34.43 34.43 35.57 36.93 36.43 7.6%
LIMES Kg. 78.93 88.57 143.93 150.71 181.07 & 103.8%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

OCTOBER 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% change
Item Unit October 99 | (Pt. to Pty
i Ist Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week 99/98
ASH PLANTAIN Kg. 40.93 39.82 41.71 44.14 -6.8%
ASH PUMPKIN Kg. 26.60 2475 27.17 30.00 30.4%
BANDAKKA Kg. 32.93 35.29 36.29 37.71 8.4%
BRINJAL Kg. 4321 47.00 48.29 50.43 37.8%
BITTER GOURD Kg. 43.07 44.57 47.79 47.00 16.3%
CUCUMBER Kg. 30.43 28.29 27.86 27.43 3.4%
RED PUMPKIN Kg. 28.14 26.29 27.29 26.64 1.3%
SNAKE GOURD Kg. 26.92 32.00 32.14 33.00 11.2%
GOTUKOLA Ke. 39.52 38.33 41.68 4143 9.7%
KANKUN Kg. 14.29 16.25 16.00 15.18 -29.3%
KATURUMURUNGA Kg. 15.00 20.00 24.52 25.95 -19.9%
KOHILA LEAVES Kg. 40.00 4143 50.00 17.4%
KOHILA YAMS - Kg 43.17 46.86 47.83 50.86 13.8%
MUKUNUWANNA Kg. 17.82 15.78 20.45 21.30 88.4%
NIVITHI Ke. 19.68 25.00 -25.5%
SARANA Kg. 20.00 25.00 -5.3%
TAMPALA Ke. 16.67 21.43 o
BEANS-BUTTER Keg. 50.00 48.86 52.86 54.57 & 36.2%
BEANS-GREEN Kg. 49.71 47.43 51.86 53.00 34.6%
BEANS-LONG Kg. 40.64 39.93 43.71 45.71 25.0%
BEETROOT Kg. 32.07 34.21 33.71 42.00 -3.2%
CABBAGE SEED Kg. 33.79 36.00 36.00 38.29 15.9%
CARROTS Kg. 34.14 37.57 36.00 42.86 7.6%
DRUMSTICK Kg. 48.43. 48.64 54.14 57.36 28.5%
KNOL-KHOL Kg. 33.43 35.33 39.14 39.57 12.5%
RADISH Kg. 23.43 24.00 23.71 25.71 1.7%
TOMATO NO.1 Kg. 47.29 49.14 56.29 56.43 -2.3%
TOMATO NO.2 Kg. 39.14 40.36 4721 49.29 -2.8%
TOMATO CURRY Kg. 30.00 35.00 40.00 46.00 -9.6%
VETAKOLU Kg. 42.36 40.86 42.08 46.80 21.0%
GREEN CHILLIES Kg. 71.79 7429  105.71 137.86 73.5%
CAP CHILLIES Kg. '53.29 52.39 59.50 59.50 26.1%
LEEKS . Ke. 36.79 36.43 35.14 39.00 7.2%
LIMES Kg. 17036  170.71 160.00  152.50 152.0%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

NOVEMBER 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
' % change
Item Unit November 99 (Pt. to Pt.y
1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week 4th Week _99/98
ASH PLANTAIN Kg. 44 86 4129 42.71 42.29 -2.1%
ASH PUMPKIN Kg. 28.38 29.00 29.00 26.40 41.7%
BANDAKKA Kg. 36.14 34.79 3421 36.86 9.9%
BRINJAL Kg. 48.57 42.71 40.43 39.86 37.8%
BITTER GOURD Kg. '51.64 47.14 45.43 45.57 17.5%
CUCUMBER Kg. 28.14 28.43 29.14 27.57 13.1%
RED PUMPKIN Kg. 26.21 26.71 25.36 22.86 10.3%
SNAKE GOURD Kg. 33.79 35.43 32.00 28.57 ¢ 29.1%
GOTUKOLA Ke. 40.00 40.84 40.44 41.67 1.8%
KANKUN Kg. 16.00 1292 15.84 16.25 -23.8%
KATURUMURUNGA Kg. 25.00 21.12 21.43 17.36 -9.3%
KOHILA LEAVES Kg. 45.00 36.67 33.33 33.33 0.4%
KOHILA YAMS Kg. - 49.14 46.00 48.50 4533 9.6%
MUKUNUWANNA Kg. 17.50 21.05 21.98 21.67 32.1%
NIVITHI Kg. 24.00 -
SARANA Kg. 20.91 22.00 22.22 22.50 -12.4%
TAMPALA Kg. ' 33.33 30.00 24 45 5%13 i
BEANS-BUTTER Kg. 43.07 36.00 41.92 43.57 ¢ -3.5%
BEANS-GREEN Keg. 41.93 33.79 41.64 41.86 -3.6%
BEANS-LONG Kg. 38.21 37.70 39.33 38.43 4.5%
BEETROOT Kg. 3821 3714 40.00 43.43 -6.8%
CABBAGE SEED Kg. 37.93 39.64 39.93 37.36 28.0%
CARROTS Kg. 38.00 42.00 41.07 4321 21.2%
DRUMSTICK Kg. 54.07 49.43 55.00 57.71 19.3%
KNOL-KHOL Kg. 38.17 40.83 41.00 37.83 10.6%
RADISH Kg. 25.86 27.67 2571 26.71 8.7%
TOMATO NO.1 Kg. 68.57 61.43 69.64 82.86 84.0%
TOMATO NO.2 Kg. 59.17 53.57 61.67 71.67 103.5%
TOMATO CURRY Kg. 55.00 50.00 54.33 65.00 128.7%
VETAKOLU Kg. 45.07 38.71 38.14 3729 1 9.9%
GREEN CHILLIES Kg. 113.36 82.14 76.43 73.57 i R 58.6%
CAP CHILLIES Kg. 56.79 56.86 56.36 53.00 24.2%
LEEKS Keg. 38.07 38.50 39.86 38.57 19.5%
LIMES Kg. 14571 13393 12750  110.71 116.9%
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OPEN MARKET AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF SELECTED VEGETABLES

LIQLILI&LD

DECEMBER 98 & 99 (COLOMBO CITY)
Average Price (Rs.Cts) Annual
% change
Item Unit December 99 "(Pt. to Pt))
- 1st Week 2nd Week 3rd Week  5Sth week 99/98
ASH PLANTAIN Kg. 43.71 43.71 43.43 43.00 -7.5%
ASH PUMPKIN Keg. 25.57 30.70 25.83 22.80 32.5%
BANDAKKA Kg. 31.79 3443 32.50 35.43 4.4%
BRINJAL. - Kg. 42.29 42.86 45.00 42.33 30.5%
BITTER GOURD Kg. 47.07 46.29 43.21 43.71 8.8%
CUCUMBER Kg. 26.86 26.86 26.50 28.57 5.0%
IRED PUMPKIN Kg. 23.71 2329 24.14 23.57 1.4%
SNAKE GOURD Kg. 28.50 3243 32.39 33.00 20.3%
GOTUKOLA Kg. 40.00 41.67 38.89 36.36 -1.5%
KANKUN Kg. 17.50 16.48 16.67 14.29 -3.9%
KATURUMURUNGA Keg. 21.22 25.00 20.00 25.00 - -8.4%
KOHILA LEAVES Kg. 37.50 4000 3750 3333 0 23.6%
KOHILA YAMS Kg. 48.57 4343 43.00 47.20 % 4.2%
MUKUNUWANNA Keg. 23.17 20.00 20.00 11.3%
NIVITHI Kg. 24.00 -20.0%
{SARANA Kg 20.00 30.00 28.75 27.00 14.0%
TAMPALA Kg. 30.00 32.50 33.33 25.00 34.3%
BEANS-BUTTER Kg 41.00 40.00 37.14 28.60 -23.7%
BEANS-GREEN Keg. 37.21 37.29 36.79 30.00 -26.4%
BEANS-LONG Kg. 36.50 37.21 32.00 29.50 -16.4%
BEETROOT Kg. 46.43 44.86 48.00 54.29 -1.7%
CABBAGE SEED Kg. 38.00 39.54 40.36 37.00 31.0%
{CARROTS Kg. 51.21 56.00 61.00 56.71 54, 1%
DRUMSTICK Kg. 87.50 87.20 92.00 100.00 75.8%
KNOL-KHOL Kg. 39.42 40.92 43.67 39.14 5.8%
RADISH Keg. 26.86 * 25.71 2643 28.57 i 14.6%
TOMATO NO.1 Kg. 86.43 75.00 72.86 60.43 65.7%
TOMATO NO.2 Kg. 75.50 65.00 62.08 52.30 & 72.7%
TOMATO CURRY Kg. 71.67 60.00 54.17 45.00 i 83.7%
VETAKOLU Kg. 39.86 40.00 38.96 3943 5.1%
GREEN CHILLIES Kg. 75.00 70.00 77.14 65.71 8.6%
CAP CHILLIES Kg. 5243 50.86 50.57 54.21 9.8%
LEEKS Kg. 39.14 38.43 42.93 40.04 18.6%
LIMES Kg. 97.14 90.54 82.86 75.18 55.5%
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Publication of the

Department of Census and Statistics

available for sales
at

Statistical co-ordination and standard division
Department of Census and Statistics,

1677, Albert Cresent, Colombo 07.
Telephone-695962 - Ext.17.

Genaral Purposose Publication
Name of publication

Statistical Pocket Book in English

Statistical Pocket Book in English

Statistical Pocket Book in English

Statistical Pocket Book in English

Statistical Pocket Book in English

Statistical Pocket Book in Sinhala and Tamil

Statistical Pocket Book in Sinhala and Tamil

Statistical Pocket Book in Sinhala and Tamil

Statistical Pocket Book in Sinhala and Tamil

Statistical Abstract in English

Statistical Abstract in English

Statistical Abstract in English

Statistical Abstract in English

Statistical Abstract in English

Administration Report of Director General of Census & Statistics
Administration Report of Director General of Census & Statistics
Administration Report of Director General of Census & Statistics
Administration Report of Direstor General of Census & Statistics

Population and Demography

Census of Population and Housing (phicically disabled person)

Sri Lanka Demographic and Health Survey

Demographic Survey 1994 Sri Lanka (Report on Demographic
and Housing characteristics) Relese 4

Agriculture

Food Balance Sheet (Revised Series)
Food Balance Sheet (Revised Series)
Food Balance Sheet (Revised Series)
Paddy Statistics (seasonal Report ) each
Rubber Cultivation in Sri Lanka
Status and Role of Cinnamon Cultivation in Sri Lanka
Cardaman "the Queen of Spices" and Distribution in Sri Lanka
Rambutan Cultivation in Sri Lanka
Sowing and Harvesting Pericd of Paddy Cultivation in Sri Lanka
Agricultural Statistics of Sri Lanka
Agricultural Statistics of Sri Lanka
Paddy Statistics of Sri Lanka
a) With Diskette
b) Without Diskette
Aboandoned Paddy Extent Sri Lanka
Alternative Methods in Estimating Average
Yield of Potato and some Practical Difficulties
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Year

1994
1995
1997
1998
1999
1990
1991
1993
1994
1989
1992
1993
1996
1999
1995
1996
1997
1998

1981
1993

1994

1991/95
1892/96
1998

1993
1983
1993
1993
1994
1995
1997
1952/96

1997/98

Price

Rs.50.00
Rs.50.00
Rs.52.50
Rs.53.00
Rs.54.00
Rs.161.00
Rs.175.00
Rs.189.00
Rs.119.00
Rs.203.00
Rs.285.00
Rs.300.00
Rs.248.00
Rs.216.00
Rs.50.00
Rs.50.00
Rs.53.00
Rs.53.00

Rs.20.00
Rs.310.00

Rs.110.00

Rs.33.00
Rs.35.00
Rs.45.00
Rs.20.00
Rs.40.00
Rs.70.00
Rs.68.00
Rs.43.00
Rs.80.00
Rs.97.00
Rs.79.00

Rs.241.00
Rs.191.00
Rs.50.00

Rs.30.00
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Agricultural Crops and Livestock Survey(Preliminary Report)

1 Badulla

2 Colombo

3 Galle

4 Hambantota
5 Kagalle

6 Kurunegala
7 Matara

8 Maonaragala
9 Rathnapura

10 Mahaweli System 'H'

11 Puttalam
12 Polonnaruwa
13 Anuradhapura

Trade and industry

Annual Survey of Industries
Annual Survey of Industries
Annual Survey of Industries
Annual Survey of Industries

(Interim Report)

Annual Survey of construction industries
Annual Survey of contruction Industries
Annual Survey of contruction Industries

National Accounts of Sri Lanka
National Accounts of Sri Lanka

National Accounts

National Accounts of Sri Lanka  (Sinhala)
National Accounts of Sri Lanka  (Sinhala)
National Accounts of Sri Lanka
National Accounts of Sri Lanka
National Accounts of Sri Lanka  (Sinhala)

Bulletin of Selected Retail Prices
Bulletin of Selected Retail Prices
Bulletin of Selected Retail Prices

Prices and Wages

Bulletin of Selected Retail and Producer Prices
Buiietin of Selected Retail and Producer Prices
Bulletin of Selected Retail and Producer Prices

Weekly Retail Prices - (Colombo city)
i Bulletin No: Il
ii Bulletin No: llI
iii Bulletin No: IV
iv Bulletin No: V
v Bulletin No: VI
vi Bulietin No: Vit
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1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1993/94
1993/94
1993/94
1993/94

1991
1992/93/94(each)
1995/96/97 (each)

1996

1993/94

1996

1997

1993
1994
1994
1995
1996
1998
1998

1975/90

1975/91

1975192
1995
1996
1997

1991/92

1992/93

1993/94
1995
1996
1997

Rs.80.00
Rs.56.50
Rs.70.00
Rs.75.00
Rs.56.00
Rs.160.00
Rs.61.00
Rs.53.00
Rs.85.00
Rs.40.00
Rs.71.00
Rs.44.00
Rs.90.50

Rs.30.00
Rs.37.00
Rs.39.00
Rs.28.00
Rs.64.00
Rs.34.00
Rs.51.00

Rs.102.00
Rs.111.00
Rs.123.00
Rk.143.00
Rs.150.00
Rs.181.00
Rs.161.00

- Rs.62.50
Rs.60.00
Rs.77.00

Rs.127.00

Rs.124.00

Rs.105.00

Rs.30.00
Rs.25.00
Rs.43.50
Rs.38.00
Rs.43.00
Rs.60.00
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Survey Report
1. Quarterly Report of Sri Lanka Labour Force Survey
i. Quartely Report Each 1693 Rs.40.00
ii. Quartely Report Each 1994 Rs.45.00
ii. 1% Quarter 1995 Rs.55.00
iv. 2" Quarter 1995 Rs.65.00
v. 3 and 4th Quarter each 1995 Rs.64.00
vi. Quartely Report Each 1996 Rs.64.00
vii Quartely Report Each 1997 Rs.69.00
vii. . 4" Quarter 1998 Rs.70.00
ix. 1% 2" and * Quarter (each) 1999 Rs.70.00
2. Sri Lanka Labour force survey ( Sinhala) 1992 Rs.50.00
3. Provincial Profile of Labour Force Sri Lanka 1993 Rs.122.00
4. Changing Pattern of Labour Force 1992/97 Rs.45.00
5. Household Income and Expenditure survey 1995/96 Rs.40.00
6. Household Income and Expenditure survey (Final Report) 1995/96 Rs.72.00
7. Census of Public and Semi Government Sector Exployment 1998 Rs.35.00
8. District Profile of Labour Force survey in Sri Lanka 1997 Rs.50.00
9. Household Income and Expenditure survey (sinhala) 1995/06 Rs.35.00
Other Report

v Women and Men In Sri Lanka (Tamil) Rs.133.00
2. Statistical Data sheets 1996 (Sinhala, Tamil, English) (each) Rs.5.00
3. Statistical Data sheets 2000 Rs.2.00
4. Statistic compendium on Environment Statistics of Sri Lanka 1998 Rs.770.00
5. Sri Lanka Economic Atlus (Sinhala) Rs.300.00
6. Listing of Non-Agricultural Economic Activities (Rural sector) 1995 Rs.29.00
il Listing of Non-Agricultural Economic Activities (Rural sector - All Island Report) 1995 Rs.50.00

8. Listing of Non-Agricultural Econc mic Activities ( Rural sector - District Report )
1 Badulla 19895 Rs.62.00
2 Kandy 1995 Rs.78.00
3 Kagalle 1995 Rs.60.00
4 Anuradhapura 1995 Rs.60.00
5 Kurunegala 1995 Rs.60.00
6 Gampaha 1995 Rs.60.00
7 Kalutara 1995 Rs.60.00
8 Monaragala 1995 Rs.50.00
9 Hambantota 1995 Rs.50.00
10 Nuwara-Eliya 1995 Rs.50.00
11 Colombo 1995 Rs.50.00
12 Polonnaruwa 1995 Rs.50.00
13 Galle ‘ 1995 Rs.60.00
14 Matara 1995 Rs.60.00
15 Puttalam 1895 Rs.60.00
16 Matale 1995 Rs.60.00
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